

@

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7677/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in WP No.795/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHTAB LAIQ AHMED SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9578 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents on record)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr. Jernold J.Xavier,Adv.

Mr. U.H. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master