

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7677/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2012 in WP No. 795/2002 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MAHTAB LAIQ AHMED SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for Directions and permission to file Additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9578/2012

Date: 18/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudha A. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pravin V. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. S. sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumr, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Advocate, today appears for respondents no.2 and 3 and seeks a final opportunity to file a counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents-State. Four weeks' time is granted to do needful. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any be

filed by petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

Post for final hearing on Tuesday, the 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2015.

Mr. R. P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-Corporation, may also file any additional document, if so advised, in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER